
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 24250 0 24250 0 24250 0 24250 0 8578 0 8578 0 8578 0 8578 0 276225 0 276225 0 0% 0%

2 0 12248 0 12248 0 36498 0 36498 0 8327 0 8327 0 16905 0 16905 0 280146 0 280146 0 0% 0%

3 0 24090 0 24090 0 60588 0 60588 0 7030 0 7030 0 23935 0 23935 0 297206 0 297206 0 0% 0%

4 0 8100 0 8100 0 68688 0 68688 0 7701 0 7701 0 31636 0 31636 0 297605 0 297605 0 0% 0%

5 0 11419 0 11419 0 80107 0 80107 0 7994 0 7994 0 39630 0 39630 0 301030 0 301030 0 0% 0%

6 0 12116 0 12116 0 92223 0 92223 0 8589 0 8589 0 48219 0 48219 0 304556 0 304556 0 0% 0%

7 0 7786 0 7786 0 100009 0 100009 0 7648 0 7648 0 55867 0 55867 0 304695 0 304695 0 0% 0%

8 0 15837 0 15837 0 115846 0 115846 0 7882 0 7882 0 63749 0 63749 0 312650 0 312650 0 0% 0%

9 0 16149 0 16149 0 131994 0 131994 0 7704 0 7704 0 71453 0 71453 0 321094 0 321094 0 0% 0%

10 0 15764 0 15764 0 147759 0 147759 0 8185 0 8185 0 79638 0 79638 0 328674 0 328674 0 0% 0%

11 0 12019 0 12019 0 159777 0 159777 0 8318 0 8318 0 87956 0 87956 0 332374 0 332374 0 0% 0%

12 0 12050 0 12050 0 171828 0 171828 0 9114 0 9114 0 97070 0 97070 0 335310 0 335310 0 0% 0%

13 0 19751 0 19751 0 191578 0 191578 0 9465 0 9465 0 106535 0 106535 0 345596 0 345596 0 0% 0%

14 0 8067 0 8067 0 199645 0 199645 0 16094 0 16094 0 122629 0 122629 0 337569 0 337569 0 0% 0%

15 0 16142 0 16142 0 215787 0 215787 0 16241 0 16241 0 138870 0 138870 0 337470 0 337470 0 0% 0%

16 0 19812 0 19812 0 235599 0 235599 0 17040 0 17040 0 155910 0 155910 0 340242 0 340242 0 0% 0%

17 0 11658 0 11658 0 247257 0 247257 0 17061 0 17061 0 172971 0 172971 0 334839 0 334839 0 0% 0%

18 0 8065 0 8065 0 255321 0 255321 0 16797 0 16797 0 189768 0 189768 0 326106 0 326106 0 0% 0%

19 0 20034 0 20034 0 275355 0 275355 0 17497 0 17497 0 207265 0 207265 0 328643 0 328643 0 0% 0%

20 0 7307 0 7307 0 282662 0 282662 0 17501 0 17501 0 224766 0 224766 0 318449 0 318449 0 0% 0%

21 0 28123 0 28123 0 310785 0 310785 0 18272 0 18272 0 243038 0 243038 0 328300 0 328300 0 0% 0%

22 0 11815 0 11815 0 322600 0 322600 0 18499 0 18499 0 261537 0 261537 0 321616 0 321616 0 0% 0%

23 0 20421 0 20421 0 343021 0 343021 0 18576 0 18576 0 280113 0 280113 0 323461 0 323461 0 0% 0%

24 0 20058 0 20058 0 363079 0 363079 0 17027 0 17027 0 297140 0 297140 0 326492 0 326492 0 0% 0%

25 0 15475 0 15475 0 378554 0 378554 0 17453 0 17453 0 314593 0 314593 0 324514 0 324514 0 0% 0%

26 0 16096 0 16096 0 394650 0 394650 0 17513 0 17513 0 332106 0 332106 0 323097 0 323097 0 0% 0%

27 0 12056 0 12056 0 406706 0 406706 0 16402 0 16402 0 348508 0 348508 0 318751 0 318751 0 0% 0%

28 0 24711 0 24711 0 431417 0 431417 0 16713 0 16713 0 365221 0 365221 0 326749 0 326749 0 0% 0%

29 0 8038 0 8038 0 439455 0 439455 0 17639 0 17639 0 382860 0 382860 0 317148 0 317148 0 0% 0%

30 0 19614 0 19614 0 459069 0 459069 0 18697 0 18697 0 401557 0 401557 0 318065 0 318065 0 0% 0%

31 0 36312 0 36312 0 495380 0 495380 0 16350 0 16350 0 417907 0 417907 0 338026 0 338026 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.12.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 260554 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL Page 1 of 2

3 Coal allocation for the month of December 2023  from SECL- 231000 MT, NCL- 206000 MT .

0 437000 0 437000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  December  2023

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8578 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8327 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7030 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7701 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7994 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8589 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7648 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7882 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7704 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8185 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8318 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9114 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9465 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16094 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16241 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17040 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17061 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16797 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17497 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17501 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18272 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18499 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18576 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17027 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17453 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17513 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16402 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16713 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17639 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18697 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16350 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.12.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 260554 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of December 2023

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-23 0 819000 0 819000 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 279821 0 279821 0 0% 0%

May-23 0 526000 0 526000 0 634695 0 634695 0 1002239 0 1002239 0 524544 0 524544 0 1044953 0 1044953 0 389971 0 389971 7865 1% 1%

Jun-23 0 527000 0 527000 0 648032 0 648032 0 1650270 0 1650270 0 486739 0 486739 0 1531693 0 1531693 0 551263 0 551263 27080 6% 5%

Jul-23 0 383000 0 383000 0 423593 0 423593 0 2073863 0 2073863 0 481203 0 481203 0 2012896 0 2012896 0 493653 0 493653 3661 1% 1%

Aug-23 0 723000 0 723000 0 312739 0 312739 0 2386601 0 2386601 0 597655 0 597655 0 2610551 0 2610551 0 208737 0 208737 0 0% 0%

Sep-23 0 466000 0 466000 0 525355 0 525355 0 2911957 0 2911957 0 532195 0 532195 0 3142746 0 3142746 0 201897 0 201897 0 0% 0%

Oct-23 0 508000 0 508000 0 522502 0 522502 0 3434459 0 3434459 0 528604 0 528604 0 3671350 0 3671350 0 195795 0 195795 0 0% 0%

Nov-23 0 471000 0 471000 0 495571 0 495571 0 3930029 0 3930029 0 430812 0 430812 0 4102162 0 4102162 0 260553 0 260553 0 0% 0%

Dec-23 0 437000 0 437000 0 495380 0 495380 0 4425409 0 4425409 0 417907 0 417907 0 4520069 0 4520069 0 338026 0 338026 0 0% 0%

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 432686 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520409 0% 0%

May-23 0 7893 0 7893 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 0 0 0 524544 1% 1%

Jun-23 0 26954 0 26954 0 27080 0 27080 0 34944 0 34944 0 27080 0 27080 0 34944 0 34944 0 0 0 0 486739 6% 5%

Jul-23 0 3820 0 3820 0 3661 0 3661 0 38605 0 38605 0 3661 0 3661 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 481203 1% 1%

Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 597655 0% 0%

Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 532195 0% 0%

Oct-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 528604 0% 0%

Nov-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 430812 0% 0%

Dec-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 417907 0% 0%

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 20 20 20 20 0

2 0 20 0 20 0

3 0 20 0 20 0

4 25 45 25 45 0

5 0 45 0 45 0

6 0 45 0 45 0

7 0 45 0 45 0

8 0 45 0 45 0

9 34 79 0 45 34

10 0 79 34 79 0

11 0 79 0 79 0

12 0 79 0 79 0

13 0 79 0 79 0

14 0 79 0 79 0

15 0 79 0 79 0

16 0 79 0 79 0

17 0 79 0 79 0

18 0 79 0 79 0

19 0 79 0 79 0

20 0 79 0 79 0

21 0 79 0 79 0

22 0 79 0 79 0

23 0 79 0 79 0

24 0 79 0 79 0

25 0 79 0 79 0

26 0 79 0 79 0

27 0 79 0 79 0

28 0 79 0 79 0

29 0 79 0 79 0

30 0 79 0 79 0

31 0 79 0 79 0

 

1. On 01.12.2023, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  December  2023

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0

May-23 0 0 0 0 0

Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0

Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0

Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0

Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0

Oct-23 0 0 0 0 0

Nov-23 117 117 117 117 0

Dec-23 79 195 79 195 0

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


